



19041  
[My Profile](#) [Help](#) [Log Off](#)  
 Welcome **WEEKLEYASPHALTPAVING!**

<b>Bid Events</b>	<b>Admin</b>	
-------------------	--------------	--

### Response Detail - 2018-19/03 Addendum 1

[Return](#)
[Documents](#)
[Response History](#)
[Bid History](#)

**Bid event has closed. Bid responses can no longer be submitted.**

Information has been changed as part of an addendum. See 'Bid History' for details.

**Bid Number** 2018-19/03 Addendum 1 (2019 Citywide Street Resurfacing)

**Close Date & Time** 11/27/2018 02:00:00 PM (ET)

**Bid Duration** 1 month 5 days

**Response Status** Response Submitted - 11/27/2018 11:38:50 AM (ET)

**Response Total** \$2,874,196.82

Award Details	Event Details	Messages	Questions	Activities
Attachments	Attributes	Line Items	Response Attachments	
Response Submission				

### Bid Line Items

Response Total: \$2,874,196.82

#	Specification	Quantity	UOM	Response	Extended
1	Mobilization. <b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a lump sum cost for this item.	1	Lump Sum	\$46,571.82	<b>\$46,571.82</b>
2	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT). <b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a lump sum cost for this item.	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	<b>\$1,500.00</b>
3	Supply and install FDOT Type SP-9.5 Asphalt Fine Mix average depth one (1) inch, including tack coat. <b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per square yard cost for this item.	288000	yd2	\$5.50	<b>\$1,584,000.00</b>
4	Supply all materials, labor and equipment to mill one-half (1.5) foot strip of	24000	yd2	\$2.00	<b>\$48,000.00</b>

	existing asphalt pavement to an average depth of one (1) inch, including hauling and disposal of materials. <b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per square yard cost for this item.			
5	Adjust elevations of existing sanitary or storm manhole to match proposed pavement elevation, utilizing polypropylene rings or approved equal. <b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per each cost for this item.	75 ea	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
6	Adjust water valve covers to match proposed pavement elevation. <b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per each cost for this item.	50 ea	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
7	Replace existing water valve box and cover and set to match proposed pavement elevation. <b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per each cost for this item.	25 ea	\$15.00	\$375.00
8	Thermoplastic Striping, 24 inch, White. <b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per linear feet cost for this item.	360 LF	\$3.80	\$1,368.00
9	Thermoplastic Striping, 12 inch, White. <b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per linear feet cost for this item.	120 LF	\$2.45	\$294.00
10	Thermoplastic Striping, 6 inch, White.	30000 LF	\$1.25	\$37,500.00

	<b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per linear feet cost for this item.		
11	Thermoplastic Striping, 6 inch, Yellow.	7000 LF	\$1.25 \$8,750.00
	<b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per linear feet cost for this item.		
12	Thermoplastic Striping, 6 inch, White, 10 - 30 Skips.	20000 LF	\$1.25 \$25,000.00
	<b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per linear feet cost for this item.		
13	Thermoplastic Striping, 6 inch, Yellow, 10 - 30 Skips.	2000 LF	\$1.25 \$2,500.00
	<b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per linear feet cost for this item.		
14	Thermoplastic Striping, 6 inch, Double - Yellow.	20000 LF	\$1.25 \$25,000.00
	<b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per linear feet cost for this item.		
15	Thermoplastic Striping, Turn Arrow, White.	40 ea	\$85.00 \$3,400.00
	<b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per each cost for this item.		
16	Pavement Reflective Markers.	600 ea	\$7.80 \$4,680.00
	<b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per each cost for this item.		
17	Add Alternate Bid #1: Supply and install FDOT Type SP-9.5 Asphalt Fine Mix average depth one (1) inch, including tack coat.	186000 yd2	\$5.50 \$1,023,000.00
	<b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per square yard cost for this item.		
18	Add Alternate Bid #1: Supply all materials, labor and equipment to	10000 yd2	\$2.00 \$20,000.00

	mill one-half (1.5) foot strip of existing asphalt pavement to an average depth of one (1) inch, including hauling and disposal of materials. <b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per square yard cost for this item.			
19	Add Alternate Bid #1: Adjust elevations of existing sanitary or storm manhole to match proposed pavement elevation, utilizing polypropylene rings or approved equal. <b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per each cost for this item.	25 ea	\$50.00	<b>\$1,250.00</b>
20	Add Alternate Bid #1: Thermoplastic Striping, 24 inch, White. <b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per linear feet cost for this item.	528 LF	\$4.75	<b>\$2,508.00</b>
21	Add Alternate Bid #1: Thermoplastic Striping, 6 inch, Double - Yellow. <b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide a per linear feet cost for this item.	2200 LF	\$1.25	<b>\$2,750.00</b>
22	Performance Bond and Payment Bond. <b>Item Notes:</b> Offeror shall provide their cost for the Performance Bond and Payment Bond.	1 Lump Sum	\$29,500.00	<b>\$29,500.00</b>